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4.9.2.97 11AC40_134_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6970.2985 56.80 21.26 74.00 17.20 150 269 Vertical 
2 6991.5996 46.96 21.27 54.00 7.04 150 219 Vertical 
3 11340.0000 41.19 -2.22 54.00 12.81 150 93 Vertical 
4 11340.0000 52.16 -2.22 74.00 21.84 150 43 Vertical 
5 17010.0000 55.80 0.68 74.00 18.20 150 0 Vertical 
6 17010.0000 42.81 0.68 54.00 11.19 150 0 Vertical 
7 17951.5976 46.91 1.71 54.00 7.09 150 193 Vertical 
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4.9.2.98 11AC40_151_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6800.1900 56.41 20.40 74.00 17.59 150 68 Vertical 
2 6980.7990 47.02 21.26 54.00 6.98 150 269 Vertical 
3 11510.0000 40.28 -2.07 54.00 13.72 150 43 Vertical 
4 11510.0000 51.19 -2.07 74.00 22.81 150 242 Vertical 
5 17265.0000 55.65 0.54 74.00 18.35 150 142 Vertical 
6 17265.0000 44.93 0.54 54.00 9.07 150 342 Vertical 
7 17964.7982 46.98 1.71 54.00 7.02 150 142 Vertical 
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4.9.2.99 11AC40_159_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6931.5966 56.59 21.09 74.00 17.41 150 268 Vertical 
2 6976.2988 47.31 21.26 54.00 6.69 150 317 Vertical 
3 11590.0000 39.33 -2.50 54.00 14.67 150 193 Vertical 
4 11590.0000 49.77 -2.50 74.00 24.23 150 243 Vertical 
5 17385.0000 56.69 1.21 74.00 17.31 150 144 Vertical 
6 17385.0000 45.42 1.21 54.00 8.58 150 1 Vertical 
7 17959.2980 46.74 1.71 54.00 7.26 150 44 Vertical 
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4.9.2.100 11AC40_38_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6960.0980 47.15 21.26 54.00 6.85 150 38 Horizontal 
2 6967.5984 56.57 21.26 74.00 17.43 150 89 Horizontal 
3 10380.0000 39.57 -3.60 54.00 14.43 150 219 Horizontal 
4 10380.0000 50.74 -3.60 74.00 23.26 150 360 Horizontal 
5 15570.0000 52.22 0.29 74.00 21.78 150 18 Horizontal 
6 15570.0000 41.87 0.29 54.00 12.13 150 119 Horizontal 
7 17984.5992 46.89 1.72 54.00 7.11 150 268 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.101 11AC40_46_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6907.5954 47.85 20.88 54.00 6.15 150 342 Horizontal 
2 6970.2985 56.64 21.26 74.00 17.36 150 342 Horizontal 
3 10460.0000 40.48 -3.09 54.00 13.52 150 18 Horizontal 
4 10460.0000 51.16 -3.09 74.00 22.84 150 171 Horizontal 
5 15690.0000 53.52 0.58 74.00 20.48 150 18 Horizontal 
6 15690.0000 42.66 0.58 54.00 11.34 150 276 Horizontal 
7 17990.0995 47.05 1.72 54.00 6.95 150 223 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.102 11AC40_62_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6807.0904 55.80 20.47 74.00 18.20 150 191 Horizontal 
2 6917.1959 47.46 20.96 54.00 6.54 150 191 Horizontal 
3 10540.0000 40.40 -2.81 54.00 13.60 150 18 Horizontal 
4 10540.0000 51.66 -2.81 74.00 22.34 150 217 Horizontal 
5 15810.0000 52.08 -0.99 74.00 21.92 150 267 Horizontal 
6 15810.0000 40.75 -0.99 54.00 13.25 150 217 Horizontal 
7 17873.4937 46.84 1.34 54.00 7.16 150 317 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.103 11AC40_46_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6938.7969 47.62 21.16 54.00 6.38 150 342 Horizontal 
2 6973.2987 56.46 21.26 74.00 17.54 150 291 Horizontal 
3 10620.0000 40.82 -2.85 54.00 13.18 150 18 Horizontal 
4 10620.0000 52.32 -2.85 74.00 21.68 150 217 Horizontal 
5 15930.0000 52.08 -0.56 74.00 21.92 150 167 Horizontal 
6 15930.0000 41.72 -0.56 54.00 12.28 150 267 Horizontal 
7 17962.5981 46.93 1.71 54.00 7.07 150 359 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.104 11AC40_102_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6980.1990 56.26 21.26 74.00 17.74 150 292 Horizontal 
2 6982.2991 46.64 21.26 54.00 7.36 150 92 Horizontal 
3 11020.0000 41.09 -2.19 54.00 12.91 150 168 Horizontal 
4 11020.0000 52.40 -2.19 74.00 21.60 150 168 Horizontal 
5 16530.0000 55.27 0.29 74.00 18.73 150 168 Horizontal 
6 16530.0000 43.42 0.29 54.00 10.58 150 68 Horizontal 
7 17690.3345 46.79 2.36 54.00 7.21 150 118 Horizontal 

 
  



 
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen 
Branch 

Report No.: ZR/2020/3001003 
Page:          770 of 978 

 

 

 
4.9.2.105 11AC40_110_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6922.8961 57.61 21.01 74.00 16.39 150 91 Horizontal 
2 6974.1987 47.03 21.26 54.00 6.97 150 91 Horizontal 
3 11100.0000 40.83 -2.25 54.00 13.17 150 359 Horizontal 
4 11100.0000 51.97 -2.25 74.00 22.03 150 217 Horizontal 
5 16650.0000 55.62 0.40 74.00 18.38 150 67 Horizontal 
6 16650.0000 44.17 0.40 54.00 9.83 150 117 Horizontal 
7 17963.6982 47.04 1.71 54.00 6.96 150 18 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.106 11AC40_134_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6884.7942 55.91 20.83 74.00 18.09 150 42 Horizontal 
2 6963.6982 47.29 21.26 54.00 6.71 150 0 Horizontal 
3 11340.0000 41.13 -2.22 54.00 12.87 150 217 Horizontal 
4 11340.0000 52.24 -2.22 74.00 21.76 150 217 Horizontal 
5 17010.0000 53.99 0.68 74.00 20.01 150 217 Horizontal 
6 17010.0000 43.16 0.68 54.00 10.84 150 267 Horizontal 
7 17980.1990 46.78 1.71 54.00 7.22 150 168 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.107 11AC40_151_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6943.8972 47.52 21.20 54.00 6.48 150 40 Horizontal 
2 6972.3986 57.53 21.26 74.00 16.47 150 342 Horizontal 
3 11510.0000 39.25 -2.07 54.00 14.75 150 360 Horizontal 
4 11510.0000 51.03 -2.07 74.00 22.97 150 168 Horizontal 
5 17265.0000 56.48 0.54 74.00 17.52 150 268 Horizontal 
6 17265.0000 45.10 0.54 54.00 8.90 150 118 Horizontal 
7 17960.3980 47.05 1.71 54.00 6.95 150 68 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.108 11AC40_159_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6745.2873 55.35 20.56 74.00 18.65 150 0 Horizontal 
2 6850.2925 46.46 20.88 54.00 7.54 150 92 Horizontal 
3 11590.0000 38.44 -2.50 54.00 15.56 150 359 Horizontal 
4 11590.0000 51.13 -2.50 74.00 22.87 150 118 Horizontal 
5 17385.0000 56.32 1.21 74.00 17.68 150 316 Horizontal 
6 17385.0000 45.13 1.21 54.00 8.87 150 266 Horizontal 
7 17967.5484 46.82 1.71 54.00 7.18 150 316 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.109 11AC80_42_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6868.8934 56.26 20.86 74.00 17.74 150 71 Vertical 
2 6938.4969 47.53 21.15 54.00 6.47 150 221 Vertical 
3 10420.0000 40.22 -3.40 54.00 13.78 150 342 Vertical 
4 10420.0000 50.41 -3.40 74.00 23.59 150 192 Vertical 
5 15630.0000 52.82 0.28 74.00 21.18 150 1 Vertical 
6 15630.0000 41.76 0.28 54.00 12.24 150 242 Vertical 
7 17965.3483 46.81 1.71 54.00 7.19 150 242 Vertical 
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4.9.2.110 11AC80_58_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6874.2937 56.75 20.85 74.00 17.25 150 118 Vertical 
2 6971.4986 46.95 21.26 54.00 7.05 150 269 Vertical 
3 10580.0000 40.77 -2.84 54.00 13.23 150 0 Vertical 
4 10580.0000 52.29 -2.84 74.00 21.71 150 43 Vertical 
5 15870.0000 54.00 -0.67 74.00 20.00 150 143 Vertical 
6 15870.0000 41.04 -0.67 54.00 12.96 150 143 Vertical 
7 17974.6987 46.79 1.71 54.00 7.21 150 143 Vertical 
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4.9.2.111 11AC80_106_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6858.0929 47.11 20.87 54.00 6.89 150 275 Vertical 
2 6919.2960 56.10 20.98 74.00 17.90 150 18 Vertical 
3 11060.0000 40.68 -2.22 54.00 13.32 150 293 Vertical 
4 11060.0000 51.73 -2.22 74.00 22.27 150 293 Vertical 
5 16590.0000 54.41 0.20 74.00 19.59 150 193 Vertical 
6 16590.0000 43.07 0.20 54.00 10.93 150 242 Vertical 
7 17524.7762 46.61 2.02 54.00 7.39 150 193 Vertical 
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4.9.2.112 11AC80_122_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6770.4885 47.18 20.54 54.00 6.82 150 273 Vertical 
2 6847.5924 55.83 20.86 74.00 18.17 150 174 Vertical 
3 11220.0000 41.99 -2.35 54.00 12.01 150 292 Vertical 
4 11220.0000 51.93 -2.35 74.00 22.07 150 0 Vertical 
5 16830.0000 55.76 0.94 74.00 18.24 150 292 Vertical 
6 16830.0000 44.27 0.94 54.00 9.73 150 139 Vertical 
7 17959.2980 46.98 1.71 54.00 7.02 150 39 Vertical 
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4.9.2.113 11AC80_155_Vertical 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6984.3992 47.68 21.27 54.00 6.32 150 18 Vertical 
2 6984.9993 57.31 21.27 74.00 16.69 150 218 Vertical 
3 11550.0000 39.52 -2.29 54.00 14.48 150 31 Vertical 
4 11550.0000 51.74 -2.29 74.00 22.26 150 31 Vertical 
5 17325.0000 56.21 0.91 74.00 17.79 150 292 Vertical 
6 17325.0000 44.97 0.91 54.00 9.03 150 292 Vertical 
7 17981.8491 46.87 1.71 54.00 7.13 150 186 Vertical 
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4.9.2.114 11AC80_42_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6964.2982 56.38 21.26 74.00 17.62 150 140 Horizontal 
2 6978.6989 47.63 21.26 54.00 6.37 150 342 Horizontal 
3 10420.0000 40.10 -3.40 54.00 13.90 150 117 Horizontal 
4 10420.0000 50.24 -3.40 74.00 23.76 150 68 Horizontal 
5 15630.0000 53.20 0.28 74.00 20.80 150 315 Horizontal 
6 15630.0000 41.91 0.28 54.00 12.09 150 18 Horizontal 
7 17966.9984 46.99 1.71 54.00 7.01 150 68 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.115 11AC80_58_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6914.4957 56.46 20.94 74.00 17.54 150 342 Horizontal 
2 6976.2988 47.63 21.26 54.00 6.37 150 42 Horizontal 
3 10580.0000 40.93 -2.84 54.00 13.07 150 118 Horizontal 
4 10580.0000 53.83 -2.84 74.00 20.17 150 68 Horizontal 
5 15870.0000 52.71 -0.67 74.00 21.29 150 267 Horizontal 
6 15870.0000 41.22 -0.67 54.00 12.78 150 68 Horizontal 
7 17961.4981 47.11 1.71 54.00 6.89 150 68 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.116 11AC80_106_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6919.2960 46.98 20.98 54.00 7.02 150 87 Horizontal 
2 6949.2975 56.66 21.25 74.00 17.34 150 34 Horizontal 
3 11060.0000 40.94 -2.22 54.00 13.06 150 18 Horizontal 
4 11060.0000 52.10 -2.22 74.00 21.90 150 267 Horizontal 
5 16590.0000 54.88 0.20 74.00 19.12 150 267 Horizontal 
6 16590.0000 43.63 0.20 54.00 10.37 150 316 Horizontal 
7 17925.1963 46.79 1.70 54.00 7.21 150 217 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.117 11AC80_122_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6910.5955 47.00 20.90 54.00 7.00 150 192 Horizontal 
2 6986.4993 56.79 21.27 74.00 17.21 150 192 Horizontal 
3 11220.0000 41.89 -2.35 54.00 12.11 150 221 Horizontal 
4 11220.0000 52.29 -2.35 74.00 21.71 150 171 Horizontal 
5 16830.0000 56.68 0.94 74.00 17.32 150 360 Horizontal 
6 16830.0000 44.40 0.94 54.00 9.60 150 221 Horizontal 
7 17962.0481 47.00 1.71 54.00 7.00 150 272 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.118 11AC80_155_Horizontal 

 

 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6908.4954 57.18 20.89 74.00 16.82 150 91 Horizontal 
2 6989.4995 47.67 21.27 54.00 6.33 150 42 Horizontal 
3 11550.0000 39.31 -2.29 54.00 14.69 150 18 Horizontal 
4 11550.0000 51.04 -2.29 74.00 22.96 150 119 Horizontal 
5 17325.0000 55.99 0.91 74.00 18.01 150 267 Horizontal 
6 17325.0000 44.78 0.91 54.00 9.22 150 317 Horizontal 
7 17998.8999 46.88 1.72 54.00 7.12 150 218 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.119 11AX20_36_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6929.1965 47.37 21.07 54.00 6.63 150 317 Vertical 
2 6982.8991 56.77 21.26 74.00 17.23 150 360 Vertical 
3 10360.000

0 
40.13 -3.63 54.00 13.87 150 120 Vertical 

4 10360.000
0 

51.39 -3.63 74.00 22.61 150 226 Vertical 
5 15540.000

0 
53.99 0.46 74.00 20.01 150 275 Vertical 

6 15540.000
0 

42.12 0.46 54.00 11.88 150 70 Vertical 
7 17925.746

3 
47.63 1.70 54.00 6.37 150 18 Vertical 
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4.9.2.120 11AX20_44_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6960.3980 47.89 21.26 54.00 6.11 150 218 Vertical 
2 6969.6985 56.63 21.26 74.00 17.37 150 218 Vertical 
3 10440.000

0 
40.66 -3.24 54.00 13.34 150 360 Vertical 

4 10440.000
0 

51.33 -3.24 74.00 22.67 150 319 Vertical 
5 15660.000

0 
54.06 0.43 74.00 19.94 150 220 Vertical 

6 15660.000
0 

42.56 0.43 54.00 11.44 150 319 Vertical 
7 17973.598

7 
47.58 1.71 54.00 6.42 150 220 Vertical 
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4.9.2.121 11AX20_48_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6884.7942 56.71 20.83 74.00 17.29 150 318 Vertical 
2 6951.0976 47.60 21.26 54.00 6.40 150 18 Vertical 
3 10480.000

0 
40.95 -2.94 54.00 13.05 150 220 Vertical 

4 10480.000
0 

52.62 -2.94 74.00 21.38 150 269 Vertical 
5 15720.000

0 
54.65 0.29 74.00 19.35 150 166 Vertical 

6 15720.000
0 

42.54 0.29 54.00 11.46 150 166 Vertical 
7 17966.448

3 
47.47 1.71 54.00 6.53 150 269 Vertical 
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4.9.2.122 11AX20_52_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6955.5978 47.49 21.26 54.00 6.51 150 318 Vertical 
2 6973.5987 56.59 21.26 74.00 17.41 150 118 Vertical 
3 10520.000

0 
40.91 -2.80 54.00 13.09 150 218 Vertical 

4 10520.000
0 

51.53 -2.80 74.00 22.47 150 218 Vertical 
5 15780.000

0 
53.13 -0.72 74.00 20.87 150 68 Vertical 

6 15780.000
0 

41.94 -0.72 54.00 12.06 150 360 Vertical 
7 17869.643

5 
47.47 1.29 54.00 6.53 150 360 Vertical 
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4.9.2.123 11AX20_60_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6863.4932 55.81 20.86 74.00 18.19 150 217 Vertical 
2 6982.8991 47.52 21.26 54.00 6.48 150 168 Vertical 
3 10600.000

0 
41.40 -2.86 54.00 12.60 150 118 Vertical 

4 10600.000
0 

52.59 -2.86 74.00 21.41 150 68 Vertical 
5 15900.000

0 
53.64 -0.51 74.00 20.36 150 267 Vertical 

6 15900.000
0 

42.22 -0.51 54.00 11.78 150 316 Vertical 
7 17963.148

2 
47.48 1.71 54.00 6.52 150 68 Vertical 
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4.9.2.124 11AX20_64_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6991.2996 47.42 21.27 54.00 6.58 150 118 Vertical 
2 6992.1996 56.55 21.27 74.00 17.45 150 118 Vertical 
3 10640.000

0 
41.59 -2.84 54.00 12.41 150 18 Vertical 

4 10640.000
0 

53.06 -2.84 74.00 20.94 150 217 Vertical 
5 15960.000

0 
52.89 -0.61 74.00 21.11 150 317 Vertical 

6 15960.000
0 

41.43 -0.61 54.00 12.57 150 267 Vertical 
7 17990.649

5 
47.46 1.72 54.00 6.54 150 267 Vertical 
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4.9.2.125 11AX20_100_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6875.4938 56.44 20.85 74.00 17.56 150 360 Vertical 
2 6947.1974 48.47 21.23 54.00 5.53 150 18 Vertical 
3 11000.000

0 
41.02 -2.17 54.00 12.98 150 360 Vertical 

4 11000.000
0 

51.02 -2.17 74.00 22.98 150 168 Vertical 
5 16500.000

0 
55.39 0.34 74.00 18.61 150 118 Vertical 

6 16500.000
0 

43.93 0.34 54.00 10.07 150 219 Vertical 
7 17869.093

5 
47.57 1.28 54.00 6.43 150 68 Vertical 
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4.9.2.126 11AX20_116_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6962.7981 47.31 21.26 54.00 6.69 150 118 Vertical 
2 6976.8988 56.97 21.26 74.00 17.03 150 268 Vertical 
3 11160.000

0 
41.56 -2.32 54.00 12.44 150 118 Vertical 

4 11160.000
0 

53.05 -2.32 74.00 20.95 150 168 Vertical 
5 16740.000

0 
54.79 0.71 74.00 19.21 150 317 Vertical 

6 16740.000
0 

43.88 0.71 54.00 10.12 150 68 Vertical 
7 17982.399

1 
47.38 1.71 54.00 6.62 150 359 Vertical 
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4.9.2.127 11AX20_140_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6992.4996 47.61 21.27 54.00 6.39 150 269 Vertical 
2 6995.1998 57.10 21.27 74.00 16.90 150 219 Vertical 
3 11400.000

0 
40.91 -2.15 54.00 13.09 150 68 Vertical 

4 11400.000
0 

52.10 -2.15 74.00 21.90 150 217 Vertical 
5 17100.000

0 
56.33 0.04 74.00 17.67 150 360 Vertical 

6 17100.000
0 

44.98 0.04 54.00 9.02 150 317 Vertical 
7 17878.443

9 
47.64 1.41 54.00 6.36 150 267 Vertical 
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4.9.2.128 11AX20_149_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6910.8955 56.30 20.91 74.00 17.70 150 119 Vertical 
2 6968.4984 47.34 21.26 54.00 6.66 150 168 Vertical 
3 11490.000

0 
40.72 -2.03 54.00 13.28 150 359 Vertical 

4 11490.000
0 

52.10 -2.03 74.00 21.90 150 316 Vertical 
5 17235.000

0 
56.81 0.33 74.00 17.19 150 67 Vertical 

6 17235.000
0 

45.34 0.33 54.00 8.66 150 266 Vertical 
7 17940.597

0 
47.60 1.70 54.00 6.40 150 217 Vertical 
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4.9.2.129 11AX20_157_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6921.0961 47.47 21.00 54.00 6.53 150 68 Vertical 
2 6975.3988 56.73 21.26 74.00 17.27 150 268 Vertical 
3 11570.000

0 
40.00 -2.39 54.00 14.00 150 360 Vertical 

4 11570.000
0 

51.76 -2.39 74.00 22.24 150 360 Vertical 
5 17355.000

0 
56.56 1.06 74.00 17.44 150 320 Vertical 

6 17355.000
0 

46.00 1.06 54.00 8.00 150 68 Vertical 
7 17958.197

9 
47.46 1.71 54.00 6.54 150 217 Vertical 
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4.9.2.130 11AX20_161_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6990.9996 47.61 21.27 54.00 6.39 150 219 Vertical 
2 6993.6997 56.49 21.27 74.00 17.51 150 18 Vertical 
3 11650.000

0 
40.23 -2.49 54.00 13.77 150 316 Vertical 

4 11650.000
0 

51.29 -2.49 74.00 22.71 150 68 Vertical 
5 17475.000

0 
57.55 1.76 74.00 16.45 150 166 Vertical 

6 17475.000
0 

45.28 1.76 54.00 8.72 150 359 Vertical 
7 17952.697

6 
47.62 1.71 54.00 6.38 150 316 Vertical 
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4.9.2.131 11AX20_36_Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6939.0970 56.55 21.16 74.00 17.45 150 0 Horizontal 
2 6975.6988 47.47 21.26 54.00 6.53 150 242 Horizontal 
3 10360.000

0 
39.90 -3.63 54.00 14.10 150 94 Horizontal 

4 10360.000
0 

51.34 -3.63 74.00 22.66 150 243 Horizontal 
5 15540.000

0 
52.93 0.46 74.00 21.07 150 144 Horizontal 

6 15540.000
0 

42.60 0.46 54.00 11.40 150 293 Horizontal 
7 17988.999

5 
47.63 1.72 54.00 6.37 150 193 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.132 11AX20_44_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6965.4983 56.22 21.26 74.00 17.78 150 138 Horizontal 
2 6974.4987 47.33 21.26 54.00 6.67 150 88 Horizontal 
3 10440.000

0 
40.52 -3.24 54.00 13.48 150 93 Horizontal 

4 10440.000
0 

51.78 -3.24 74.00 22.22 150 143 Horizontal 
5 15660.000

0 
54.47 0.43 74.00 19.53 150 291 Horizontal 

6 15660.000
0 

42.71 0.43 54.00 11.29 150 193 Horizontal 
7 17878.443

9 
47.58 1.41 54.00 6.42 150 1 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.133 11AX20_48_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6870.9936 56.89 20.85 74.00 17.11 150 44 Horizontal 
2 6890.1945 47.41 20.82 54.00 6.59 150 342 Horizontal 
3 10480.000

0 
41.19 -2.94 54.00 12.81 150 242 Horizontal 

4 10480.000
0 

52.53 -2.94 74.00 21.47 150 93 Horizontal 
5 15720.000

0 
54.69 0.29 74.00 19.31 150 1 Horizontal 

6 15720.000
0 

43.04 0.29 54.00 10.96 150 193 Horizontal 
7 17946.647

3 
47.61 1.70 54.00 6.39 150 342 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.134 11AX20_52_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6938.4969 56.09 21.15 74.00 17.91 150 41 Horizontal 
2 6944.7972 47.02 21.21 54.00 6.98 150 292 Horizontal 
3 10520.000

0 
41.17 -2.80 54.00 12.83 150 241 Horizontal 

4 10520.000
0 

53.17 -2.80 74.00 20.83 150 44 Horizontal 
5 15780.000

0 
52.21 -0.72 74.00 21.79 150 241 Horizontal 

6 15780.000
0 

41.80 -0.72 54.00 12.20 150 192 Horizontal 
7 17921.896

1 
47.51 1.70 54.00 6.49 150 241 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.135 11AX20_60_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6840.9921 56.65 20.80 74.00 17.35 150 92 Horizontal 
2 6939.6970 47.51 21.16 54.00 6.49 150 42 Horizontal 
3 10600.000

0 
41.66 -2.86 54.00 12.34 150 142 Horizontal 

4 10600.000
0 

52.69 -2.86 74.00 21.31 150 93 Horizontal 
5 15900.000

0 
52.52 -0.51 74.00 21.48 150 192 Horizontal 

6 15900.000
0 

41.90 -0.51 54.00 12.10 150 43 Horizontal 
7 17940.047

0 
47.62 1.70 54.00 6.38 150 242 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.136 11AX20_64_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6898.5949 57.50 20.81 74.00 16.50 150 142 Horizontal 
2 6942.9972 47.07 21.19 54.00 6.93 150 242 Horizontal 
3 10640.000

0 
41.46 -2.84 54.00 12.54 150 193 Horizontal 

4 10640.000
0 

52.54 -2.84 74.00 21.46 150 193 Horizontal 
5 15960.000

0 
54.37 -0.61 74.00 19.63 150 94 Horizontal 

6 15960.000
0 

41.86 -0.61 54.00 12.14 150 193 Horizontal 
7 17985.699

3 
47.90 1.72 54.00 6.10 150 193 Horizontal 

 
  



 
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen 
Branch 

Report No.: ZR/2020/3001003 
Page:          802 of 978 

 

 

 
4.9.2.137 11AX20_100_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6869.1935 56.47 20.86 74.00 17.53 150 242 Horizontal 
2 6948.0974 47.28 21.24 54.00 6.72 150 142 Horizontal 
3 11000.000

0 
41.16 -2.17 54.00 12.84 150 189 Horizontal 

4 11000.000
0 

51.24 -2.17 74.00 22.76 150 139 Horizontal 
5 16500.000

0 
56.08 0.34 74.00 17.92 150 189 Horizontal 

6 16500.000
0 

43.68 0.34 54.00 10.32 150 39 Horizontal 
7 17924.096

2 
47.73 1.70 54.00 6.27 150 189 Horizontal 

 
  



 
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen 
Branch 

Report No.: ZR/2020/3001003 
Page:          803 of 978 

 

 

 
4.9.2.138 11AX20_116_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6940.2970 46.92 21.17 54.00 7.08 150 283 Horizontal 
2 6988.5994 56.76 21.27 74.00 17.24 150 233 Horizontal 
3 11160.000

0 
41.93 -2.32 54.00 12.07 150 239 Horizontal 

4 11160.000
0 

53.78 -2.32 74.00 20.22 150 0 Horizontal 
5 16740.000

0 
54.22 0.71 74.00 19.78 150 42 Horizontal 

6 16740.000
0 

43.90 0.71 54.00 10.10 150 91 Horizontal 
7 17881.744

1 
47.62 1.45 54.00 6.38 150 288 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.139 11AX20_140_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6948.9975 47.19 21.25 54.00 6.81 150 42 Horizontal 
2 6957.3979 56.58 21.26 74.00 17.42 150 242 Horizontal 
3 11400.000

0 
41.29 -2.15 54.00 12.71 150 92 Horizontal 

4 11400.000
0 

52.80 -2.15 74.00 21.20 150 242 Horizontal 
5 17100.000

0 
56.19 0.04 74.00 17.81 150 242 Horizontal 

6 17100.000
0 

44.75 0.04 54.00 9.25 150 342 Horizontal 
7 17980.749

0 
47.57 1.71 54.00 6.43 150 242 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.140 11AX20_149_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6861.6931 56.62 20.87 74.00 17.38 150 0 Horizontal 
2 6963.3982 47.42 21.26 54.00 6.58 150 42 Horizontal 
3 11490.000

0 
40.14 -2.03 54.00 13.86 150 342 Horizontal 

4 11490.000
0 

51.14 -2.03 74.00 22.86 150 43 Horizontal 
5 17235.000

0 
57.13 0.33 74.00 16.87 150 93 Horizontal 

6 17235.000
0 

45.49 0.33 54.00 8.51 150 143 Horizontal 
7 17876.793

8 
47.44 1.38 54.00 6.56 150 242 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.141 11AX20_157_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6953.4977 47.84 21.26 54.00 6.16 150 342 Horizontal 
2 6982.2991 57.43 21.26 74.00 16.57 150 142 Horizontal 
3 11570.000

0 
39.78 -2.39 54.00 14.22 150 193 Horizontal 

4 11570.000
0 

51.56 -2.39 74.00 22.44 150 88 Horizontal 
5 17355.000

0 
57.12 1.06 74.00 16.88 150 0 Horizontal 

6 17355.000
0 

45.81 1.06 54.00 8.19 150 193 Horizontal 
7 17958.197

9 
47.53 1.71 54.00 6.47 150 0 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.142 11AX20_161_ Horizontal 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6959.4980 47.50 21.26 54.00 6.50 150 91 Horizontal 
2 6987.3994 56.75 21.27 74.00 17.25 150 242 Horizontal 
3 11650.000

0 
40.31 -2.49 54.00 13.69 150 292 Horizontal 

4 11650.000
0 

50.63 -2.49 74.00 23.37 150 190 Horizontal 
5 17475.000

0 
56.86 1.76 74.00 17.14 150 91 Horizontal 

6 17475.000
0 

45.10 1.76 54.00 8.90 150 0 Horizontal 
7 17987.899

4 
47.85 1.72 54.00 6.15 150 292 Horizontal 
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4.9.2.143 11AX40_38_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6925.2963 56.44 21.04 74.00 17.56 150 118 Vertical 
2 6973.5987 47.40 21.26 54.00 6.60 150 68 Vertical 
3 10380.000

0 
40.34 -3.60 54.00 13.66 150 219 Vertical 

4 10380.000
0 

52.72 -3.60 74.00 21.28 150 269 Vertical 
5 15570.000

0 
53.11 0.29 74.00 20.89 150 169 Vertical 

6 15570.000
0 

42.12 0.29 54.00 11.88 150 169 Vertical 
7 17963.698

2 
47.94 1.71 54.00 6.06 150 169 Vertical 
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4.9.2.144 11AX40_46_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6928.5964 47.70 21.06 54.00 6.30 150 318 Vertical 
2 6930.3965 56.23 21.08 74.00 17.77 150 68 Vertical 
3 10460.000

0 
41.13 -3.09 54.00 12.87 150 68 Vertical 

4 10460.000
0 

52.50 -3.09 74.00 21.50 150 168 Vertical 
5 15690.000

0 
55.30 0.58 74.00 18.70 150 68 Vertical 

6 15690.000
0 

43.38 0.58 54.00 10.62 150 218 Vertical 
7 17963.148

2 
47.64 1.71 54.00 6.36 150 360 Vertical 
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4.9.2.145 11AX40_62_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6870.3935 56.67 20.85 74.00 17.33 150 269 Vertical 
2 6991.5996 47.13 21.27 54.00 6.87 150 360 Vertical 
3 10540.000

0 
41.59 -2.81 54.00 12.41 150 118 Vertical 

4 10540.000
0 

53.20 -2.81 74.00 20.80 150 168 Vertical 
5 15810.000

0 
52.13 -0.99 74.00 21.87 150 68 Vertical 

6 15810.000
0 

41.55 -0.99 54.00 12.45 150 168 Vertical 
7 17947.747

4 
48.15 1.70 54.00 5.85 150 317 Vertical 
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4.9.2.146 11AX40_46_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6935.4968 56.07 21.13 74.00 17.93 150 169 Vertical 
2 6984.0992 47.26 21.27 54.00 6.74 150 18 Vertical 
3 10620.000

0 
41.74 -2.85 54.00 12.26 150 266 Vertical 

4 10620.000
0 

52.48 -2.85 74.00 21.52 150 68 Vertical 
5 15930.000

0 
52.69 -0.56 74.00 21.31 150 167 Vertical 

6 15930.000
0 

42.72 -0.56 54.00 11.28 150 68 Vertical 
7 17957.647

9 
47.69 1.71 54.00 6.31 150 18 Vertical 
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4.9.2.147 11AX40_102_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6936.9969 47.49 21.14 54.00 6.51 150 272 Vertical 
2 6979.8990 56.28 21.26 74.00 17.72 150 221 Vertical 
3 11020.000

0 
41.32 -2.19 54.00 12.68 150 18 Vertical 

4 11020.000
0 

52.67 -2.19 74.00 21.33 150 18 Vertical 
5 16530.000

0 
55.55 0.29 74.00 18.45 150 169 Vertical 

6 16530.000
0 

44.29 0.29 54.00 9.71 150 219 Vertical 
7 17998.349

9 
47.88 1.72 54.00 6.12 150 360 Vertical 
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4.9.2.148 11AX40_110_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6895.8948 56.40 20.82 74.00 17.60 150 68 Vertical 
2 6926.4963 47.58 21.05 54.00 6.42 150 268 Vertical 
3 11100.000

0 
41.82 -2.25 54.00 12.18 150 360 Vertical 

4 11100.000
0 

52.58 -2.25 74.00 21.42 150 167 Vertical 
5 16650.000

0 
56.18 0.40 74.00 17.82 150 316 Vertical 

6 16650.000
0 

45.24 0.40 54.00 8.76 150 316 Vertical 
7 17882.844

1 
47.65 1.46 54.00 6.35 150 360 Vertical 
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4.9.2.149 11AX40_134_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6928.2964 56.36 21.06 74.00 17.64 150 217 Vertical 
2 6957.6979 47.26 21.26 54.00 6.74 150 168 Vertical 
3 11340.000

0 
41.86 -2.22 54.00 12.14 150 18 Vertical 

4 11340.000
0 

53.25 -2.22 74.00 20.75 150 68 Vertical 
5 17010.000

0 
55.10 0.68 74.00 18.90 150 18 Vertical 

6 17010.000
0 

43.61 0.68 54.00 10.39 150 68 Vertical 
7 17947.747

4 
47.93 1.70 54.00 6.07 150 18 Vertical 
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4.9.2.150 11AX40_151_Vertical 

 
 

Suspected List 

NO. Freq. 
[MHz] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 6834.6917 55.62 20.74 74.00 18.38 150 118 Vertical 
2 6948.9975 47.15 21.25 54.00 6.85 150 322 Vertical 
3 11510.000

0 
40.17 -2.07 54.00 13.83 150 219 Vertical 

4 11510.000
0 

52.98 -2.07 74.00 21.02 150 169 Vertical 
5 17265.000

0 
57.39 0.54 74.00 16.61 150 269 Vertical 

6 17265.000
0 

45.49 0.54 54.00 8.51 150 219 Vertical 
7 17946.647

3 
47.42 1.70 54.00 6.58 150 219 Vertical 

 
  




